Type: Federal Court	Type of Action : Federal Court		
<b>Nature of Proceeding:</b> S. 18.1 Application for Judicial Review (Aboriginal Law)	Filing Date: 2023-10-24		

Office : Toronto Language : English

## **Recorded Entry Summary Information**

Certain public documents in some proceedings are now available for online access in accordance with the Federal Court's <u>Online Access to Court Records –</u> <u>Pilot Project</u>. These documents are identified with a download icon ( ) in the Download column below.

You may obtain copies of other public documents by contacting the Registry. Copies of public documents which are already in electronic format can be sent by e-mail, upon request to their local Registry office (see list of e-mail addresses in the <u>Update #9 and Consolidated COVID-19 Practice Direction (June 24, 2022)</u>. Indicate the Court File number in the subject of your email. In the text, you must clearly identify the document number and its name (this information is located in the *Recorded Entry Summary* column).

The availability of documents from the Registry, including through online access, does not grant a copyright licence or permission. Your use of such materials must be in accordance with the *Copyright Act*, RSC 1985, c C-42.

## 45 records found

Doc	Date Filed	Office	Recorded Entry Summary	Download
null	2024-03-20	Toronto	Letter from Respondent dated 20-MAR-2024 advising that the parteis have agreed to resolve this matter by consenting to an Order setting aside the designatnation of the Highwayy 413 Project under section 9 of the Impact Assessment Act received on 20-MAR-2024	
29	2024-03-15	Calgary	Solicitor's certificate of service on behalf of Adam Williams confirming service of Doc 28 upon all parties by email on 14-MAR-2024 filed on 15-MAR-2024	
28	2024-03-15	Calgary	Notice of appointment of solicitor on behalf of Intervenor filed on 15-MAR-2024	
27	2024-03-05	Toronto	Solicitor's certificate of service on behalf of Emma Ryman confirming service of Doc. 26 and ID 41 upon all parties by email on 05-MAR-2024 filed on 05-MAR-2024	
null	2024-03-05	Toronto	Book of Authorities consisting of 1 volume(s) on behalf of Respondent received on 05-MAR-2024	
26	2024-03-05	Toronto	Respondent's Record Number of copies received/prepared: 1 on behalf of Respondent filed on 05- MAR-2024	
null	2024-02-28	Toronto	Letter from Proposed Intervener (Environmental Defence Canada Inc) dated 28-FEB-2024 Requesting status of the Motion seeking leave to intervene received on 28-FEB-2024	
25	2024-02-02	Toronto	Solicitor's certificate of service on behalf of Emily Graham confirming service of Applicant's Record (ID 36 and 37) upon Respondent and Intervenor (AGS), and Intervenor (AGA) by Email on 02-FEB-2024 filed on 02-FEB-2024	
null	2024-02-02	Toronto	Applicant's Record (REMAINING VOLS V, VI, VII, VIII, AND IX) received on 02-FEB-2024	
24	2024-02-02	Toronto	Applicant's Record (VOLS I, II, III, and IV) Number of copies received/prepared: 1 on behalf of Applicant filed on 02-FEB-2024	
23	2024-01-19	Toronto	Solicitor's certificate of service on behalf of Laura Bowman confirming service of doc 22 upon all parties by email on 19-JAN-2024 filed on 19-JAN-2024	
22	2024-01-19	Toronto	Reply Representations on behalf of Proposed Intervener in response to the opposing submissions doc. No. 12 to the Motion in writing Filed on 19-JAN-2024	¥
21	2024-01-15	Toronto	Solicitor's certificate of service on behalf of Waleed Malik confirming service of Doc. 20 upon all parties by email on 15-JAN-2024 filed on 15-JAN-2024	

3/21/24, 10:48 AM

Federal Court - Court Files

24, 10:48	AM		Federal Court - Court Files	
20	2024-01-15	Toronto	Motion Record in response to Motion Doc. No. 12 containing the following original document(s): 19 Number of copies received: 1 on behalf of Applicant filed on 15-JAN-2024	
19	2024-01-15	Toronto	Written Representations contained within a Motion Record on behalf of Applicant concerning Motion in writing Doc. No. 12 filed on 15-JAN-2024	
null	2024-01-15	Toronto	Letter from Respondents, The Governor in Council et al dated 15-JAN-2024 "We write to advise that the Respondents take no position on Envionmental Defence Canada Inc.'s motion to intervene in this proceeding, dated December 18, 2023." received on 15-JAN-2024	
null	2024-01-10	Toronto	Letter from THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF ALBERTA dated 10-JAN-2024 "Futher to the oral direction of Associate Judge Horne dated December 15, 2023, the Attorney General of Alberta will not be filing any evidence in respect of the notice of constitutional question in the above proceeding." received on 10-JAN-2024	
18	2023-12-22	Ottawa	Order (time and place) dated 22-DEC-2023 rendered by Chief Justice Crampton and signed by Judicial Administrator fixing Judicial Review (s.18) to be heard at Special Sitting in Toronto on 16-APR-2024 to begin at 09:30 duration: 1d language: E Filed on 22-DEC-2023 cc's sent to parties entered in J. & O. Book, volume 1628 page(s) 463 - 464 Transmittal letters placed on file	
17	2023-12-18	Toronto	Solicitor's certificate of service on behalf of Emma Ryman confirming service of Respondents' Affidavit of Anjala Puvananathan upon Applicant by email on 18-DEC-2023 filed on 18-DEC-2023	
16	2023-12-18	Toronto	Solicitor's certificate of service on behalf of Laura Bowman confirming service of Doc. 15 upon all parties by email on 18-DEC-2023 filed on 18-DEC-2023	
15	2023-12-18	Toronto	Motion Record containing the following original document(s): 12 13 14 Number of copies received: 1 on behalf of Proposed Intervenor Environmental Defence Canada Inc. filed on 18-DEC-2023	
14	2023-12-18	Toronto	Written Representations contained within a Motion Record on behalf of Proposed Intervenor Environmental Defence Canada Inc. concerning Motion in writing Doc. No. 12 filed on 18-DEC-2023	
13	2023-12-18	Toronto	Affidavit of Keith Brooks sworn on 15-DEC-2023 contained within a Motion Record on behalf of Proposed Intervenor Environmental Defence Canada Inc. in support of Motion Doc. No. 12 with Exhibits A-F filed on 18-DEC-2023	
12	2023-12-18	Toronto	Notice of Motion contained within a Motion Record on behalf of Proposed Intervenor Environmental Defence Canada Inc. in writing to be dealt with in the Toronto local office for an Order granting Environmental Defence Canada Inc. leave to interven in this application; and other relief filed on 18- DEC-2023	
null	2023-12-15	Toronto	Oral directions received from the Court: Trent Horne, Esq., Prothonotary dated 15-DEC-2023 directing that "Further to a case management conference on December 15, 2023, the following timetable shall apply to the next steps in the proceeding: 1)The respondents' supporting affidavits and documentary exhibits shall be served, and proof of service filed, by December 18, 2023. 2)Any motion for leave to intervene by Environmental Defence Canada Inc shall be served and filed by December 18, 2023. In the event the motion is granted, the order on the motion will include a timetable for service and filing materials. 3)Any evidence on behalf of Attorneys General in respect of the notice of constitutional question shall be serve and filed by January 11, 2024. 4)Cross examinations shall be completed by January 29, 2024. 5)The applicant's record shall be served and filed by March 5, 2024. 7)Any submissions on behalf of the Attorneys General in respect of the notice of constitutional	*

7)Any submissions on behalf of the Attorneys General in respect of the notice of constutional question shall be serve and filed by March 19, 2024. 8)Any responding submissions to the submissions of Attorney Generals shall be served and filed by April 2, 2024." placed on file on 15-DEC-2023 Confirmed in writing to the party(ies)

24, 10.40				
null	2023-12-15	Toronto	Toronto 15-DEC-2023 BEFORE Trent Horne, Esq., Prothonotary Language: E Before the Court: Case Management Conference Result of Hearing: The parties agree to a schedule for next steps in the proceeding held by way of Conference Call Duration per day: 15-DEC-2023 from 12:00 to 12:20 Courtroom : Judge's Chambers - Toronto Court Registrar: Cherlin McColman Total Duration: 20min Appearances: Mr. Josh Hunter/Ms. Yashoda Ranganathan/Ms. Hera Evans/Ms. Emily Graham 416-908-7465 representing Applicant Mr. Josheph Cheng/Ms. Katrina Longo/Ms. Emma Ryman 647-407-9205 representing Respondent Mr. Mitch McAdam 306-787-7846 representing The Attorney General of Saskatchewan Mr. Mick Wall/Mr. Adam Ollenberger 587-336-9769 representing The Attorney General of Alberta Ms. Lauran Bowman/Mr. Reid Gomme 416-368-7533 representing Proposed Intervenor - Environmental Defence Canada Inc. Comments: Hearing not recorded Minutes of Hearing entered in Vol. 1106 page(s) 102 - 103 Abstract of Hearing placed on file	
null	2023-12-14	Toronto	Letter from The Attorney General of Alberta dated 14-DEC-2023 re: advising that the Attorney General of Alberta intends to intervene in this matter received on 14-DEC-2023	
null	2023-12-11	Toronto	Letter from Applicant dated 11-DEC-2023 re: the parties' mutual dates of availability for a CMC and the Applicant's proposed timetable for next steps received on 11-DEC-2023	
null	2023-12-11	Toronto	Letter from Respondent dated 11-DEC-2023 re: the parties' mutual dates of availability for a CMC and the Respondent's Respondent's proposed timetable for next steps received on 11-DEC-2023	
null	2023-11-30	Ottawa	Acknowledgment of Receipt received from both parties with respect to doc 11 placed on file on 30- NOV-2023	
11	2023-11-29	Ottawa	Order dated 29-NOV-2023 rendered by Chief Justice Crampton Matter considered without personal appearance The Court's decision is with regard to Order dated 03-NOV-2023 Result: IT IS ORDERED pursuant to Rule 383 that Associate Judge Trent Horne is assigned as Case Management Judge in this matter. Filed on 29-NOV-2023 copies sent to parties entered in J. & O. Book, volume 1624 page(s) 96 - 96 Interlocutory Decision	Ŧ
null	2023-11-10	Toronto	Letter from ATTORNEY GENERAL OF SASKATCHEWAN dated 10-NOV-2023 per s57(4), in response to the Notice of constitutional question. received on 10-NOV-2023	
null	2023-11-03	Toronto	Acknowledgment of Receipt received from Respondent with respect to Doc. 10 placed on file on 03- NOV-2023	
null	2023-11-03	Toronto	Acknowledgment of Receipt received from Applicant with respect to Doc. 10 placed on file on 03- NOV-2023	
10	2023-11-03	Toronto	Order dated 03-NOV-2023 rendered by Trent Horne, Esq., Prothonotary Matter considered without personal appearance The Court's decision is with regard to Letter from Applicant dated 31-OCT-2023 re: request for case management Result: granted Filed on 03-NOV-2023 copies sent to parties entered in J. & O. Book, volume 1620 page(s) 497 - 498 Interlocutory Decision	¥
9	2023-11-02	Toronto	Solicitor's certificate of service on behalf of Emily Graham confirming service of Attorney General of Ontario's Affidavit (with exhibits) for Brenda Liegler upon Respondent by Email on 02-NOV-2023 filed on 02-NOV-2023	
8	2023-11-01	Toronto	Solicitor's certificate of service on behalf of Katrina Longo confirming service of Doc. 7 upon Applicant by email on 01-NOV-2023 filed on 01-NOV-2023	
7	2023-11-01	Toronto	Notice of appearance on behalf of Respondent filed on 01-NOV-2023	¥
6	2023-10-26	Toronto	Solicitor's certificate of service on behalf of Emily Graham confirming service of Docs. 4 and 5 upon Respondent and upon all the provinicial and territorial Attorney Generals of Canada by email on 26- OCT-2023 filed on 26-OCT-2023	
5	2023-10-26	Toronto	Notice of a constitutional question on behalf of Applicant filed on 26-OCT-2023	
4	2023-10-26	Toronto	Consent on behalf of Applicant to electronic service filed on 26-0CT-2023	
null	2023-10-31	Toronto	Letter from Applicant dated 31-OCT-2023 re: request for the assignment of a case managment judge received on 31-OCT-2023	

3/21/24, 10:48 AM

Federal Court - Court Files

3	2023-10-24	Toronto	Service copy of Doc. No. 1 with proof of service upon Respondent on 24-OCT-2023 filed on 24-OCT-2023	
2	2023-10-24	Toronto	Affidavit of service of Yotam Tabori sworn on 24-OCT-2023 on behalf of Applicant confirming service of doc 1 upon the Respondent (The Impact Assessment Agency of Canada) by process server on 24-OCT-2023 filed on 24-OCT-2023	
1	2023-10-24	Toronto	Notice of application and 2 copies with regard to Judicial Review s 18(1) returnable (but no hearing date indicated at this time) filed on 24-OCT-2023 Certified copy(ies)/copy(ies) transmitted to Deputy Attorney General of Canada Tariff fee of \$50.00 received: yes	

https://www.fct-cf.gc.ca/en/court-files-and-decisions/court-files